personnel to perform all services under this Contract, subject to Article XX.IV of this Contract and the 
Legal Arizona Worker's Act. 

ARTICLE 111-CONPENSATION AND PAYMENT 

In consideration of the services specified in this Contract, the COUNTY agrees to pay CONTRACTOR 
One hundred and ten thousand dollars ($110,000.00) for design, fabrication and installation of 
ARTWORK. This amount shall be paid as provided in EXHIBIT 'B': PAYMENT. 

ARTICLE IV - INSURANCE 

CONTRACTOR shall obtain and maintain at its own expense, during the entire term of this Contract the 
following type(s) and amounts of insurance: